

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTEXAS Association of REALTORSS, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				, No. 63			•	
		77 W 127 W 1				201	E THE	
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE O DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT AGENT. /	NOT A SUBSTI	ITUTE FOR ANY	INSF	PECTIONS	OR WARRANTIES TH	EB	UYEF	
Seller is is not occupying the	Property If upoc	cupied (by Seller)	how	long since	Seller has occupied the	Pro	perty?	
]	or Theyer oc	cupied the Proper	rtv	long amoc	Conor mas occupies and			
				/All or Hn	known /II\ \			
Section 1. The Property has the it This notice does not establish the	ne items to be conve	eyed. The contract v	will det	termine whic	h items will & will not conve			
Item Y, N U	Item	Υ	N, L	-	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN	Y	NU	
Cable TV Wiring √	Liquid Propan	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUM	V		np: sump grinder	1	V_	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	-LP Communi	ity (Captive)	V		n Gutters	1	V	
Ceiling Fans	-LP on Proper	rty	V	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	nge/Stove	V		
Cooktop	Hot Tub 🔏	V		Ro	of/Attic Vents		V	
Dishwasher V	Intercom Sys	tem		Sai	ına		V	
Disposal	Microwave	✓		Sm	oke Detector		V	
Emergency Escape	Outdoor Grill	* 1		Sm	oke Detector - Hearing		1	
Ladder(s)		Le a		Imp	paired		V,	
Exhaust Fans	Patio/Decking	9 7		Sp	a		V	
Fences	Plumbing Sys	stem V		Tra	sh Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.	Pool 🖈	V		TV	Antenna		V	
French Drain	Pool Equipme	ent)	V Wa	sher/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	Pool Maint. A	ccessories	1/1	√ Wi	ndow Screens		V	
Natural Gas Lines	Pool Heater		V	Pu	blic Sewer System	V		
Item	Y N U			iditional In				
Central A/C	V 06	electric gas	numb	er of units:	3 chilled water			
Evaporative Coolers	√ nur	mber of units:						
Wall/Window AC Units	√ nur	✓ number of units:						
Attic Fan(s)		es, describe:						
Central Heat	V 0	electric gas	numb	er of units:	Hot Water			
Other Heat		es, describe:						
Oven								
Fireplace & Chimney								
Carport								
Garage	V . 0:	attached not	attach	ned 2	Parking Spaces			
Garage Door Openers v number of units: number of remotes:								
Satellite Dish & Controls	V 0	owned leased	d from					
Security System		owned leased	d from	1				
Water Heater *		electric gas	oth	ner:	number of units:			
Water Softener		owned leased	d from)				
Underground Lawn Sprinkler				areas cov				
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	V if y	es, attach Inform	ation	About On-S	Site Sewer Facility (TAR-	140	7)	
(TAR-1406) 01-01-16 Ini Homes Central Real Estate, Inc, 2016 Main, No. 109 Houston, TX Allison Grover	tialed by: Buyer: _	% by zipl.ogix 18070 Fifteen	Pho	d Seller: 4 one: 281 964.8866 Id, Fraser, Michiga	Fax 713.759 1890		je 1 of	

Concerning the Property at								610/614 77002		
				-						
						nwo		other:		
Was the Property built before										
(If yes, complete, sign, an	d attach T	AR-1906 co	ncen	ning le	ad-based	pai	nth			
Roof Type: LANK	nun		_ Ag	e:	Unkno	W	1	(appro	xima	te)
Is there an overlay roof covering	ng on the	Property (sh	ingle	s or re	of coveri	ng p	lace	ed over existing shingles or roof co	vering	3)?
yes no unknown	5		Ĭ							
Are you (Seller) aware of any	of the item	s listed in th	is S	ection	1 that are	not	in	working condition, that have defect	s, or a	are
need of repair? yes in	o If yes, o	describe (atta	ach a	additio	nal sheet	s if r	1806	essary):		-
				arates are serviced and the	Code All School of Company of the control of Columbia (Columbia)	-	A Park white	and the latest and advantage of the control of the		
							-		-	
Continuo Ara vou (Coller)	awara of	any defects	ore	malfin	notione ir	on	VA	f the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	VOII :	are
aware and No (N) If you are i			011	marru	icuons n	1 (31)	y U	title following t. (mark 165 (1) ii	you	210
aware and No (N) II you are i	TOT AWAIC	•/								
Item	YN	Item			Y	N		Item	Y	-
Basement	V	Floors				V		Sidewalks		V
Ceilings		Foundation	n/S	lab(s)		N		Walls / Fences		4
Doors	V	Interior Wa	alls			V		Windows		4
Driveways	V	Lighting Fi	xture	es		11/		Other Structural Components		4
Electrical Systems	V	Plumbing	THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER, THE OWN		11/				
Exterior Walls		Roof	-/	-		1	/			
Exterior Walls		11001				Щ				
you are not aware.)	aware or	any or the	IOIIC	SHIIM	Conditio	13.	(IVICA	rk Yes (Y) if you are aware and i	10 (11	,
Condition			Y	N	Condit				Y	N
Aluminum Wiring				V			-	dation Repairs		N
Asbestos Components			V					Repairs	_	2
Diseased Trees: ak wilt			+	V				al Repairs		V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property			+-	N	Radon				+	1
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste			+-	V	Soil Mo		nen		+	V
Improper Drainage			+	1				ructure or Pits		V
Intermittent or Weather Spri	nas		+	V				Storage Tanks	V	
Landfill			1	V				ements		V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards				V				asements		V
Encroachments onto the Property				V	Urea-fo	orma	alde	hyde Insulation		V
Improvements encroaching on others' property				V	Water	September 1	description (as board)			V
Located in 100-year Floodpl	lain			V			n P	roperty		V
Located in Floodway				M	Wood					V
Present Flood Ins. Coverag	0			V	A Committee of the Comm	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	-	ion of termites or other wood		1
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)			+	1.7	destro	/ing	ins	ects (WDI)		V
Previous Flooding into the S		and A control of the	_	14				ment for termites or WDI	_	1
Previous Flooding onto the	Property		+	+X	Previo			te or WDI damage repaired	-	V
Located in Historic District Historic Property Designation	<u> </u>		+	17				ol damage needing repair	+	V
Previous Use of Premises f		cture	+	+				able Main Drain in Pool/Hot	_	V
of Methamphetamine	Of Manua	cture		V	Tub/S		JUN)		V
Of World High Country							-	nA .		
(TAR-1406) 01-01-16	Initiale	ed by: Buyer	* ****		1	ar	nd S	eller: U/1 , Pa	age 2	of 5
Produced with zip									my Pric	e 614
oo Application to Colored A. St. 4										

Cor	ncerning	the Property at	Branch to ARA - STORM AND ARROWS AND ARROWS	2016 Main, Houston,					
If th	If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Son Attached								
	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.								
whi	ich has	Are you (Seller) aware not been previously d	isclosed in this r	notice? 🗆 yes 🏚					
	tion 5.	Are you (Seller) aware	e of any of the fol	lowing (Mark Ye	s (Y)	if you are awa	re. Mark No	(N) if you are	
<u>Y</u>	N N	Room additions, structura in compliance with building			or repa	airs made witho	ut necessar	y permits or not	
₽	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: 2010 Main HVH. Manager's name: Gay for name Phone: 7/3 - (259 - 180) Fees or assessments are: \$ 1346 per Month and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) ono If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.								
×		Any common area (facili with others. If yes, compl Any optional user fees	ete the following:					1	
	4	Any notices of violations Property.		1					
	4	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)					out is not limited		
		Any death on the Proper the condition of the Proper		deaths caused by	: natu	ral causes, suid	cide, or accid	dent unrelated to	
	W/	Any condition on the Pro	perty which materia	lly affects the hea	th or s	afety of an Indi	vidual.		
	প্র	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).							
	Ġ.	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.							
	Ø	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.							
	A	Any portion of the Proper	rty that is located in	a groundwater co	nserva	ation district or	a subsidence	e district.	
(T)	AR-140	6) 01-01-16 Init	tialed by: Buyer:		and S	eller: W	-	Page 3 of 5	

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Tammy Price 614

Concerning the Pro	perty at	20	Houston, TX 77002	
If the answer to any	of the items in Se	ection 5 is yes, explain (a	ttach additional sheets if nece	essary):
FERRINA				
Section 6. Seller	□ has Mas n	ot attached a survey of	the Property.	The state of the s
regularly provide i	nspections and t	, have you (Seller) rec who are either licensed , attach copies and com	as inspectors or otherwise	on reports from persons who e permitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре			No. of Pages
Pro	operty. A buyer s	should obtain inspection	ports as a reflection of the ns from inspectors chosen	by the buyer.
☐ Wildlife Mana	gement	Senior Citizen Agricultural	currently claim for the Prop Disabled Disabled Vetera Unknown	
broalders T yes	ABI NO			perty with any insurance
insurance claim or	a settlement or	award in a legal proces	r a claim for damage to the ding) and not used the pro-	ne Property (for example, an ceeds to make the repairs for
requirements of Cr	lapter 766 of the	e working smoke dete Health and Safety Code :	2° Munknown Ing II	nce with the smoke detector yes. If no or unknown, explain.
which the dw know the bui	tors installed in a relling is located, i	ccordance with the requ ncluding performance, lo ements in effect in your a	s one-family or two-family dw virements of the building code ocation, and power source req area, you may check unknow	e in effect in the area in
evidence of t the buyer m specifies the	s tamily who will ri he hearing impairi akes a written re locations for insta	eside in the dwelling is t ment from a licensed phy quest for the seller to i	for the hearing impaired if: (1) nearing-impaired; (2) the buye vsician; and (3) within 10 days nstall smoke detectors for th v agree who will bear the cost	r gives the seller written a after the effective date, we hearing-impaired and
(TAR-1406) 01-01-1	6 Initia	led by: Buyer:	and Seller:	, Page 4 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Tammy Price 614

Cond	cerning the Property at	20	16 Main, No. Houston, TX					
	er acknowledges that the statements in this notice a er(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide							
Sian	ature of Seller	Date	Signature of Selle	er Date				
-	ed Name:							
ADD	ITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:							
(1)	The Texas Department of Public Safety maintain registered sex offenders are located in certain zin For information concerning past criminal actividepartment.	p code	areas. To search	the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us .				
(2)	If the property is located in a coastal area that is mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resound une protection permit may be required for representation over construction adjacent to public bear	ne prop rces C airs or	perty may be subj ode, respectively) improvements. Co	ect to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune and a beachfront construction certificate or ontact the local government with ordinance				
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square foota independently measured to verify any reported in		ion.					
(4)	The following providers currently provide service	ee Attacked						
	Electric:		phone #:					
	Sewer:		Manager 19					
	Water:			A. W. W				
	Cable:		phone #:					
	Trash:							
	Natural Gas:		phone #:					
	Phone Company:		phone #:					
	Propane:							
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by as true and correct and have no reason to belie AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the form	ve it to	be false or inacc ROPERTY.	gned. The brokers have relied on this notice urate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE				
Sia	nature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buy	ver Date				
Printed Name:			Printed Name:					

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

ATTACHMENT PAGE TO SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

- * These systems and/or components are defined in the Declaration (see no. 3) and are maintained and operated on behalf of the Owner's Association.
- ** These systems and/or components are primarily defined as Common Elements as above; however, that portion of the system and/or component contained within an individual condominium unit or solely serves an individual unit is maintained by the unit owner. For details, refer to the Declaration.
- 1. Underground Storage Tanks: Two (2) underground storage tanks are located underneath the basement of the building. To the best of the Seller's knowledge, the tanks have been out of service for over twenty (20) years and are empty except for some residue at the bottom of the tanks. Seller makes no representations or warranties with respect to whether such storage tanks are in compliance with current laws, rules or regulations. Seller is relying upon Buyer to make any investigation or study Buyer deems necessary prior to purchasing the property. Seller makes no warranties or representations of any type with respect to the said underground storage tanks.
- 2. Asbestos Components: There is asbestos material in the spray-on acoustical in the hallways of certain common areas in the building. Seller makes no representations or warranties with respect to such areas. Seller is relying upon Buyer to make any investigation or studies Buyer deems appropriate to find out more information about the physical condition of the property or the common areas of the building.
- Homeowners Association: 2016 Main Owner's Association, Inc. is the homeowners association for 2016 Main Condominium's pursuant to the Condominium Declaration for 2016 Main Condominiums (the "Declaration").
- Common Area Co-Owned in Undivided Interest with Others: All common areas of the 2016 Main building and the property are owned by all owners of units at 2016 Main Condominiums in accordance with the terms of the Declaration.
- 5. <u>Unit Interiors</u>: Buyer acknowledges that there may be asbestos containing material in the interior of the Property in the form of vinyl asbestos tile or mastic asbestos underneath the existing tiles. Seller makes no representations or warranties with respect to the condition of the Property or any asbestos containing material in the interior of the Property. Seller is relying upon Buyer to conduct all inspections Buyer deems necessary with respect to the condition of the property.
- 6. Past Flooding: With respect to the disclosures set forth in the Seller's Disclosure Notice, Buyer is hereby notified that the basement and the first floor of the 2016 Main Condominiums (the "Gondominiums") were flooded and incurred damage in June 2001, due to the rainfall associated with Tropical Storm Allison. The condominiums are not located in the 100-year flood plain; however, Seller makes no representations or warranties with respect to future flooding of the condominiums. Seller is relying upon Buyer to make any investigations or studies Buyer deems necessary or appropriate concerning any flood issues.

2016 Main Condominium Service Providers

Cable Television: Comcast - 713-462-9000

Internet Service: Towerstream - 832-431-5800

All other utilities are provided by the 2016 Main Owners Association: 713-659-1801

There is no natural gas or propane service to the residential condominium units

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 2016 Main, No. 610/614 Houston (Street Address and City) A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as required by federal law. B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only): (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards are present in the Property (explain): (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property. 2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER (check one box only): (a) Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property (list documents): (b) Seller has no reports or records pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or inspection of the Property for the presence of lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards. 2. Within ten days after the effective date of this contract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by Inspectors selected by Buyer. If lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards are present, Buyer may terminate this contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 days after the effective date of this contract, and the earnest money will be refunded to Buyer. D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applicable boxes): 1. Buyer has received copies of all information listed above.
 2. Buyer has received the parable. Buyer has received the pamphlet Protect Your Family from Lead in Your Home. E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers have informed Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to:
(a) provide Buyer with the federally approved pamphlet on lead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all records and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to have the Property Inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this addendum for at least 3 years following the sale. Brokers are aware of their responsibility to ensure compliance.

CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following persons have reviewed the information above and certify, to the best of their knowledge, that the information they have provided is true and accurate. Buyer Date Seller Date Tamara L. Price Buyer Date Seller Date Other Broker Date Listing Broker Date Homes Central Real Estate, Inc The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only, TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

(TAR-1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L